made such representation in his sworn declaration submitted in support of the County’s ex parte 

motion for an order placing it in possession of the property. 

That, the just compensation for the taking of the real property described in the 
Complaint heretofore filed in this cause is estimated by the Plaintiff to be the sum 
of FIVE MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND AND NO/IOO 
DOLLARS ($5,890,000.00), which sum has been paid by the Plaintiff to the 
Chief Clerk of the above-entitled Court for the benefit of the parties entitled 
thereto. 

DKT# 48, page 104.  Having accepted the Mr. Rezentes’ sworn declaration that the amount of 

the deposit of just compensation ($5,890,000.00) is the amount “estimated by the [County]” for